UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE —————— BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD ——————

SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., Petitioner

v.

AUTEL ROBOTICS USA LLC, Patent Owner

Case: IPR2019-00846

Patent 9,260,184

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Autel Robotics USA LLC, submits the following mandatory notices:

(1) Real Party-In-Interest -37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

Patent Owner, Autel Robotics USA LLC is the real party-in-interest.

(2) Related Matters -37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2)

Autel Robotics USA LLC ("Patent Owner") is asserting the '184 patent against Petitioner in SZ DJI Tech. Co. Ltd. et al. v. Autel Robotics USA LLC et al., C.A. No. 16-706-LPS-CJB (D. Del.) and in Certain Unmanned Aerial Vehicles and Components Thereof, Inv. No. 337-TA-113 (U.S.I.T.C., instituted Sept. 26, 2018). Petitioner challenged claims of the '184 patent in IPR2019-00343. An appeal of the final written decision in IPR2019-00343 was docketed at the Federal Circuit on July 14, 2020 and is designated as case number 20-1987.

(3) Lead and Back-Up Counsel - 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3)

Patent Owner designates the following counsel:

LEAD COUNSEL

John L. Abramic, Reg. No. 51,031

STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

227 West Monroe Street, Suite 4700

Chicago, IL 60606

Tel: (312) 577-1264

Fax: (312) 577-1370

jabramic@steptoe.com

BACK-UP COUNSEL

Timothy C. Bickham, Reg. No. 41,618 Matthew Bathon, Reg. No. 51,441 Harold H. Fox, Reg. No. 41,498

Gretchen P. Miller, Reg. No. 65,091

STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20036-1795

Tel: (202) 429-3000 Fax: (202) 429-3902 tbickham@steptoe.com mbathon@steptoe.com hfox@steptoe.com gmiller@steptoe.com

(4) Service Information- 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)

Patent Owner's provide the following service information:

John L. Abramic

Steptoe & Johnson LLP

227 West Monroe Street, Suite 4700

Chicago, IL 60606

Tel: (312) 577-1264

Fax: (312) 577-1370

jabramic@steptoe.com

Autel-DJI-IPR@steptoe.com

Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding to lead counsel at jabramic@steptoe.com with a copy sent to Autel-DJI-IPR@steptoe.com.

IPR2019-00846

Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 3, 2020 /John L. Abramic/

Customer Number: 27890 John L. Abramic Steptoe & Johnson LLP Reg. No. 51,031 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20036-1795 Telephone: (202) 429-3000 Facsimile: (202) 429-3902

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8 was served on August 3, 2020 by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End system as well as by delivering a copy via electronic email to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner as follows:

DJI-PTAB@kslaw.com

Date: August 3, 2020 By: /John L. Abramic, Reg. No. 51,031 /

John L. Abramic Registration No. 51,031 Steptoe & Johnson LLP

227 West Monroe Street, Suite 3700

Chicago, IL 60606

Telephone: 312-577-1264 Facsimile: 312-577-1370

Counsel for Autel Robotics USA LLC